
The Country Club of Sioux Falls New

Name Time / Hole
Amundson, Danny 1:20 1
Anderson, Devin 12:56 1

Name Time / Hole
Anderson, John 1:04 1
Anderson, Michael 8:28 1

Name Time / Hole
Arp, Rily 7:48 1
Bak, Ryan 10:00 1

2024 First Dakota Pro-Am Jam / Practice Round
Time / Hole Players

6:52 1 Sklebar, Zach Mullan, Sean        
7:00 1 Cleveland, Jean Paul Ronne, Craig        
7:08 1 VanScoyk, Ben Berkshire, Jeff Dentino, Nicholas      
7:16 1 Schaefbauer, Lucas Engle, Grant Fisher, Reese      
7:24 1 Leaf, William Calkins, Brady McSpadden, Palmer      
7:32 1 Schaefer, Matthew Isley, Conrad Schubring, Conor      
7:40 1 Shore, Peyton Zielinski, Charlie Sletmoen, Brandon      
7:48 1 Martin, Garrett Arp, Rily Davis, Denver      
7:56 1 Sigel, Ben Merzbacher, Charles Guisinger, Jamie      
8:04 1 Ebner, Jack Maas, Nathan Tandy, Samuel      
8:12 1 Storm, Andrew Griffiths, DJ Dohrer, Jonah      
8:20 1 Murphy, Colton Klitzke, Parker Cogswell, Nathan      
8:28 1 Anderson, Michael May, Henry Ellis, Dylan      
8:36 1 Pozderac, Tony Calubid, Harold Olson, Tate      
8:44 1 Koser, Taylor Lysen, Gabe McIlravy, Sterling      
8:52 1 Casto, Ethan Donohue, Muzzy Reinert, Christopher      
9:00 1 Reynolds, Rafe Holekamp, Parker Costello, Ricky      
9:08 1 Cummings, Nicholas Yue, Yin Ho Steger, Kaylor      

10:00 1 Bak, Ryan Elwood, Scott Purintun, Tim      
10:08 1 Eide, Chuck Carson, Tom Eggebraaten, Steve      
10:16 1 Struckman, Lonnie Brown, Tommy Hilgenberg, Jeff Breske, Dennis    
10:24 1 Runge, Mike Haeder, Rob Fikse, Gary      
10:32 1 Fox, Ron Jones, Brad Jensen, Kevin      
10:48 1 Fishel, Corey Monson, Tim Johnson, Michael      
10:56 1 Willers, James Krueger, James Hurlbert, Tom      
11:04 1 Scott, Adam Balding, Adam Rick, Jamie      
11:20 1 Dale, Bradley Fahrendorf, Adam Larsen, Daschle      
11:28 1 Harrenga, Jim Bergstrom, Tony Snuggerud, Ryan      
11:36 1 Martin, Matt Begeman, Matt Begeman, Mitch Begeman, Mike    
11:44 1 Gladue, Nick Fiegen, Jeff Madson, Todd Zaske, Curt    
11:52 1 Weinandt, Zach Morrison, Dan Fiegen, Lucas      
12:00 1 Trasamar, Ryan Kuchta, Nate Brummond, Neil      
12:08 1 Kogel, Keith Kogel, Kasey Meyerink, Jeff      
12:16 1 Kroll, Dave Scott, Mike Shawd, Nick      
12:24 1 Ratzlaff, Kurt Dougherty, Jim Dougherty, Shon Miller, Brent Dewit, Rob  
12:32 1 Lynde, Jeremy Leighton, Jordon VanderBeke, Joe Sova, Daniel    
12:40 1 Lynde, Mike Vavra, Galen Dokken, Ryan      
12:48 1 Ness, Mike Ness, Rob Scholten, Dan      
12:56 1 Ness, Aaron Anderson, Devin Rutjes, Tim      

1:04 1 Schoepp, Marcus Jacobson, Brad Crank, Mike Anderson, John    
1:12 1 Conrad, Chris Buntrock, Sam Dulaney, Ryan Quello, Nathan Baloun, Brett  
1:20 1 Dubisar, Chad Mahan, Mike Amundson, Danny Koehler, Thom    
1:28 1 Brost, Kurt Boetel, Tom Fritz, Skipper Palmer, Bradley    
1:36 1 Bartels, Josh Dykhouse, Dan Millsap, Ryan      
1:44 1 Worth, Cory Dreessen, Scott        
1:52 1 Surprenant, Chad Ibach, Mitch Rasmussen, Keith      
2:00 1 Johnson, Andrew Boyd, Andrew        
2:16 1 Krivarchka, Matt Martin, Michael Peterson, Trent      
2:32 1 Yde, Chad Vinson, Chris Carlson, Tom      
2:40 1 Grinde, Anders Kappenman, Will Jankord, Brad      
2:48 1 Barr, Charles Klein, Myron Gillaspey, Paul      
2:56 1 Schneider, Ryan McTighe, Craig McTighe, Derek      
3:04 1 Tomac, Casey Eggebraaten, Hank Meierhenry, Todd      
3:12 1 Jones, Jeff Kappenman, Jay Selberg, Marshall      
3:20 1 Fiorita, Guy Weisbecker, John Kayser, Matt      
3:36 1 Sletten, Scott Hjellming, Scott Gerarden, Robbie      



Name Time / Hole
Balding, Adam 11:04 1
Baloun, Brett 1:12 1
Barr, Charles 2:48 1
Bartels, Josh 1:36 1
Begeman, Matt 11:36 1
Begeman, Mike 11:36 1
Begeman, Mitch 11:36 1
Bergstrom, Tony 11:28 1
Berkshire, Jeff 7:08 1
Boetel, Tom 1:28 1
Boyd, Andrew 2:00 1
Breske, Dennis 10:16 1
Brost, Kurt 1:28 1
Brown, Tommy 10:16 1
Brummond, Neil 12:00 1
Buntrock, Sam 1:12 1
Calkins, Brady 7:24 1
Calubid, Harold 8:36 1
Carlson, Tom 2:32 1
Carson, Tom 10:08 1
Casto, Ethan 8:52 1
Cleveland, Jean Paul 7:00 1
Cogswell, Nathan 8:20 1
Conrad, Chris 1:12 1
Costello, Ricky 9:00 1
Crank, Mike 1:04 1
Cummings, Nicholas 9:08 1
Dale, Bradley 11:20 1
Davis, Denver 7:48 1
Dentino, Nicholas 7:08 1
Dewit, Rob 12:24 1
Dohrer, Jonah 8:12 1
Dokken, Ryan 12:40 1
Donohue, Muzzy 8:52 1
Dougherty, Jim 12:24 1
Dougherty, Shon 12:24 1
Dreessen, Scott 1:44 1
Dubisar, Chad 1:20 1
Dulaney, Ryan 1:12 1
Dykhouse, Dan 1:36 1
Ebner, Jack 8:04 1
Eggebraaten, Hank 3:04 1
Eggebraaten, Steve 10:08 1
Eide, Chuck 10:08 1
Ellis, Dylan 8:28 1
Elwood, Scott 10:00 1
Engle, Grant 7:16 1
Fahrendorf, Adam 11:20 1
Fiegen, Jeff 11:44 1
Fiegen, Lucas 11:52 1
Fikse, Gary 10:24 1
Fiorita, Guy 3:20 1
Fishel, Corey 10:48 1
Fisher, Reese 7:16 1
Fox, Ron 10:32 1
Fritz, Skipper 1:28 1
Gerarden, Robbie 3:36 1

Name Time / Hole
Gillaspey, Paul 2:48 1
Gladue, Nick 11:44 1
Griffiths, DJ 8:12 1
Grinde, Anders 2:40 1
Guisinger, Jamie 7:56 1
Haeder, Rob 10:24 1
Harrenga, Jim 11:28 1
Hilgenberg, Jeff 10:16 1
Hjellming, Scott 3:36 1
Holekamp, Parker 9:00 1
Hurlbert, Tom 10:56 1
Ibach, Mitch 1:52 1
Isley, Conrad 7:32 1
Jacobson, Brad 1:04 1
Jankord, Brad 2:40 1
Jensen, Kevin 10:32 1
Johnson, Andrew 2:00 1
Johnson, Michael 10:48 1
Jones, Brad 10:32 1
Jones, Jeff 3:12 1
Kappenman, Jay 3:12 1
Kappenman, Will 2:40 1
Kayser, Matt 3:20 1
Klein, Myron 2:48 1
Klitzke, Parker 8:20 1
Koehler, Thom 1:20 1
Kogel, Kasey 12:08 1
Kogel, Keith 12:08 1
Koser, Taylor 8:44 1
Krivarchka, Matt 2:16 1
Kroll, Dave 12:16 1
Krueger, James 10:56 1
Kuchta, Nate 12:00 1
Larsen, Daschle 11:20 1
Leaf, William 7:24 1
Leighton, Jordon 12:32 1
Lynde, Jeremy 12:32 1
Lynde, Mike 12:40 1
Lysen, Gabe 8:44 1
Maas, Nathan 8:04 1
Madson, Todd 11:44 1
Mahan, Mike 1:20 1
Martin, Garrett 7:48 1
Martin, Matt 11:36 1
Martin, Michael 2:16 1
May, Henry 8:28 1
McIlravy, Sterling 8:44 1
McSpadden, Palmer 7:24 1
McTighe, Craig 2:56 1
McTighe, Derek 2:56 1
Meierhenry, Todd 3:04 1
Merzbacher, Charles 7:56 1
Meyerink, Jeff 12:08 1
Miller, Brent 12:24 1
Millsap, Ryan 1:36 1
Monson, Tim 10:48 1
Morrison, Dan 11:52 1

Name Time / Hole
Mullan, Sean 6:52 1
Murphy, Colton 8:20 1
Ness, Aaron 12:56 1
Ness, Mike 12:48 1
Ness, Rob 12:48 1
Olson, Tate 8:36 1
Palmer, Bradley 1:28 1
Peterson, Trent 2:16 1
Pozderac, Tony 8:36 1
Purintun, Tim 10:00 1
Quello, Nathan 1:12 1
Rasmussen, Keith 1:52 1
Ratzlaff, Kurt 12:24 1
Reinert, Christopher 8:52 1
Reynolds, Rafe 9:00 1
Rick, Jamie 11:04 1
Ronne, Craig 7:00 1
Runge, Mike 10:24 1
Rutjes, Tim 12:56 1
Schaefbauer, Lucas 7:16 1
Schaefer, Matthew 7:32 1
Schneider, Ryan 2:56 1
Schoepp, Marcus 1:04 1
Scholten, Dan 12:48 1
Schubring, Conor 7:32 1
Scott, Adam 11:04 1
Scott, Mike 12:16 1
Selberg, Marshall 3:12 1
Shawd, Nick 12:16 1
Shore, Peyton 7:40 1
Sigel, Ben 7:56 1
Sklebar, Zach 6:52 1
Sletmoen, Brandon 7:40 1
Sletten, Scott 3:36 1
Snuggerud, Ryan 11:28 1
Sova, Daniel 12:32 1
Steger, Kaylor 9:08 1
Storm, Andrew 8:12 1
Struckman, Lonnie 10:16 1
Surprenant, Chad 1:52 1
Tandy, Samuel 8:04 1
Tomac, Casey 3:04 1
Trasamar, Ryan 12:00 1
VanScoyk, Ben 7:08 1
VanderBeke, Joe 12:32 1
Vavra, Galen 12:40 1
Vinson, Chris 2:32 1
Weinandt, Zach 11:52 1
Weisbecker, John 3:20 1
Willers, James 10:56 1
Worth, Cory 1:44 1
Yde, Chad 2:32 1
Yue, Yin Ho 9:08 1
Zaske, Curt 11:44 1
Zielinski, Charlie 7:40 1

The Country Club of Sioux Falls New 2024 First Dakota Pro-Am Jam / Practice Round



The Country Club of Sioux Falls Short Course / RED - Ladies

Name Time / Hole
Buckley/Detert/Dokken 4:00 2
Cauwels/Stocklin/Ahrendt 4:00 4B
Chesley/Anderson/Jones 1:00 8
Conrad/Uhing/Johnson 1:00 2
Dulaney/McInerney/Fode 4:00 9
Eggebraaten/Meierhenry/Tomac 4:00 5
Elwood/Purintun/Mollner 4:00 8
Gladue/Olson/Bird 1:00 1A

Name Time / Hole
Greble/Dierks/Schmitz 1:00 5
Harrenga/Koehler/Stofferahn 1:00 9
Hernes/Dillon/DeMore 1:00 3
Hofer/Jankord/Fiegen 4:00 7A
Jansa/West/Ratzlaff 4:00 7B
Johnson/Ibach/Copeman 1:00 7B
Kayser/Krivarchka/Amundson 1:00 6
Metzger/Pieper/Wells 1:00 1B

Name Time / Hole
Ness/Scholten/Dougherty 4:00 1A
Rislov/Aden/Dodd 1:00 7A
Statema/Kroll/TenHaken 4:00 1B
Stiff/Thornton/Sweetman 1:00 4A
Struckman/Miller/Hilgenberg 4:00 6
Viel/Jacobson/Menke 4:00 4A
Weise/Begeman/O'Connor 1:00 4B
deWit/Hjellming/Kosiak 4:00 3

2024 First Dakota Pro-Am Jam / Practice Round
Time / Hole Players

1:00 1A Gladue/Olson/Bird          
1:00 1B Metzger/Pieper/Wells          
1:00 2 Conrad/Uhing/Johnson          
1:00 3 Hernes/Dillon/DeMore          
1:00 4A Stiff/Thornton/Sweet…          
1:00 4B Weise/Begeman/O'Co…          
1:00 5 Greble/Dierks/Schmitz          
1:00 6 Kayser/Krivarchka/A…          
1:00 7A Rislov/Aden/Dodd          
1:00 7B Johnson/Ibach/Cope…          
1:00 8 Chesley/Anderson/Jo…          
1:00 9 Harrenga/Koehler/Sto…          
4:00 1A Ness/Scholten/Dough…          
4:00 1B Statema/Kroll/TenHa…          
4:00 2 Buckley/Detert/Dokken          
4:00 3 deWit/Hjellming/Kosiak          
4:00 4A Viel/Jacobson/Menke          
4:00 4B Cauwels/Stocklin/Ahr…          
4:00 5 Eggebraaten/Meierhe…          
4:00 6 Struckman/Miller/Hilg…          
4:00 7A Hofer/Jankord/Fiegen          
4:00 7B Jansa/West/Ratzlaff          
4:00 8 Elwood/Purintun/Moll…          
4:00 9 Dulaney/McInerney/F…          



Combined Alpha Sheet: All Courses / All Players
Name Time / Hole
Amundson, Danny 1:20 1
Anderson, Devin 12:56 1
Anderson, John 1:04 1
Anderson, Michael 8:28 1
Arp, Rily 7:48 1
Bak, Ryan 10:00 1
Balding, Adam 11:04 1
Baloun, Brett 1:12 1
Barr, Charles 2:48 1
Bartels, Josh 1:36 1
Begeman, Matt 11:36 1
Begeman, Mike 11:36 1
Begeman, Mitch 11:36 1
Bergstrom, Tony 11:28 1
Berkshire, Jeff 7:08 1
Boetel, Tom 1:28 1
Boyd, Andrew 2:00 1
Breske, Dennis 10:16 1
Brost, Kurt 1:28 1
Brown, Tommy 10:16 1
Brummond, Neil 12:00 1
Buckley/Detert/Dokken 4:00 2
Buntrock, Sam 1:12 1
Calkins, Brady 7:24 1
Calubid, Harold 8:36 1
Carlson, Tom 2:32 1
Carson, Tom 10:08 1
Casto, Ethan 8:52 1
Cauwels/Stocklin/Ahrendt 4:00 4B
Chesley/Anderson/Jones 1:00 8
Cleveland, Jean Paul 7:00 1
Cogswell, Nathan 8:20 1
Conrad, Chris 1:12 1
Conrad/Uhing/Johnson 1:00 2
Costello, Ricky 9:00 1
Crank, Mike 1:04 1
Cummings, Nicholas 9:08 1
Dale, Bradley 11:20 1
Davis, Denver 7:48 1
Dentino, Nicholas 7:08 1
Dewit, Rob 12:24 1
Dohrer, Jonah 8:12 1
Dokken, Ryan 12:40 1
Donohue, Muzzy 8:52 1
Dougherty, Jim 12:24 1
Dougherty, Shon 12:24 1
Dreessen, Scott 1:44 1
Dubisar, Chad 1:20 1
Dulaney, Ryan 1:12 1
Dulaney/McInerney/Fode 4:00 9
Dykhouse, Dan 1:36 1
Ebner, Jack 8:04 1
Eggebraaten, Hank 3:04 1
Eggebraaten, Steve 10:08 1
Eggebraaten/Meierhenry/Tomac 4:00 5
Eide, Chuck 10:08 1
Ellis, Dylan 8:28 1
Elwood, Scott 10:00 1
Elwood/Purintun/Mollner 4:00 8

Name Time / Hole
Engle, Grant 7:16 1
Fahrendorf, Adam 11:20 1
Fiegen, Jeff 11:44 1
Fiegen, Lucas 11:52 1
Fikse, Gary 10:24 1
Fiorita, Guy 3:20 1
Fishel, Corey 10:48 1
Fisher, Reese 7:16 1
Fox, Ron 10:32 1
Fritz, Skipper 1:28 1
Gerarden, Robbie 3:36 1
Gillaspey, Paul 2:48 1
Gladue, Nick 11:44 1
Gladue/Olson/Bird 1:00 1A
Greble/Dierks/Schmitz 1:00 5
Griffiths, DJ 8:12 1
Grinde, Anders 2:40 1
Guisinger, Jamie 7:56 1
Haeder, Rob 10:24 1
Harrenga, Jim 11:28 1
Harrenga/Koehler/Stofferahn 1:00 9
Hernes/Dillon/DeMore 1:00 3
Hilgenberg, Jeff 10:16 1
Hjellming, Scott 3:36 1
Hofer/Jankord/Fiegen 4:00 7A
Holekamp, Parker 9:00 1
Hurlbert, Tom 10:56 1
Ibach, Mitch 1:52 1
Isley, Conrad 7:32 1
Jacobson, Brad 1:04 1
Jankord, Brad 2:40 1
Jansa/West/Ratzlaff 4:00 7B
Jensen, Kevin 10:32 1
Johnson, Andrew 2:00 1
Johnson, Michael 10:48 1
Johnson/Ibach/Copeman 1:00 7B
Jones, Brad 10:32 1
Jones, Jeff 3:12 1
Kappenman, Jay 3:12 1
Kappenman, Will 2:40 1
Kayser, Matt 3:20 1
Kayser/Krivarchka/Amundson 1:00 6
Klein, Myron 2:48 1
Klitzke, Parker 8:20 1
Koehler, Thom 1:20 1
Kogel, Kasey 12:08 1
Kogel, Keith 12:08 1
Koser, Taylor 8:44 1
Krivarchka, Matt 2:16 1
Kroll, Dave 12:16 1
Krueger, James 10:56 1
Kuchta, Nate 12:00 1
Larsen, Daschle 11:20 1
Leaf, William 7:24 1
Leighton, Jordon 12:32 1
Lynde, Jeremy 12:32 1
Lynde, Mike 12:40 1
Lysen, Gabe 8:44 1
Maas, Nathan 8:04 1

Name Time / Hole
Madson, Todd 11:44 1
Mahan, Mike 1:20 1
Martin, Garrett 7:48 1
Martin, Matt 11:36 1
Martin, Michael 2:16 1
May, Henry 8:28 1
McIlravy, Sterling 8:44 1
McSpadden, Palmer 7:24 1
McTighe, Craig 2:56 1
McTighe, Derek 2:56 1
Meierhenry, Todd 3:04 1
Merzbacher, Charles 7:56 1
Metzger/Pieper/Wells 1:00 1B
Meyerink, Jeff 12:08 1
Miller, Brent 12:24 1
Millsap, Ryan 1:36 1
Monson, Tim 10:48 1
Morrison, Dan 11:52 1
Mullan, Sean 6:52 1
Murphy, Colton 8:20 1
Ness, Aaron 12:56 1
Ness, Mike 12:48 1
Ness, Rob 12:48 1
Ness/Scholten/Dougherty 4:00 1A
Olson, Tate 8:36 1
Palmer, Bradley 1:28 1
Peterson, Trent 2:16 1
Pozderac, Tony 8:36 1
Purintun, Tim 10:00 1
Quello, Nathan 1:12 1
Rasmussen, Keith 1:52 1
Ratzlaff, Kurt 12:24 1
Reinert, Christopher 8:52 1
Reynolds, Rafe 9:00 1
Rick, Jamie 11:04 1
Rislov/Aden/Dodd 1:00 7A
Ronne, Craig 7:00 1
Runge, Mike 10:24 1
Rutjes, Tim 12:56 1
Schaefbauer, Lucas 7:16 1
Schaefer, Matthew 7:32 1
Schneider, Ryan 2:56 1
Schoepp, Marcus 1:04 1
Scholten, Dan 12:48 1
Schubring, Conor 7:32 1
Scott, Adam 11:04 1
Scott, Mike 12:16 1
Selberg, Marshall 3:12 1
Shawd, Nick 12:16 1
Shore, Peyton 7:40 1
Sigel, Ben 7:56 1
Sklebar, Zach 6:52 1
Sletmoen, Brandon 7:40 1
Sletten, Scott 3:36 1
Snuggerud, Ryan 11:28 1
Sova, Daniel 12:32 1
Statema/Kroll/TenHaken 4:00 1B
Steger, Kaylor 9:08 1
Stiff/Thornton/Sweetman 1:00 4A

2024 First Dakota Pro-Am Jam / Practice Round



Name Time / Hole
Storm, Andrew 8:12 1
Struckman, Lonnie 10:16 1
Struckman/Miller/Hilgenberg 4:00 6
Surprenant, Chad 1:52 1
Tandy, Samuel 8:04 1
Tomac, Casey 3:04 1
Trasamar, Ryan 12:00 1
VanScoyk, Ben 7:08 1

Name Time / Hole
VanderBeke, Joe 12:32 1
Vavra, Galen 12:40 1
Viel/Jacobson/Menke 4:00 4A
Vinson, Chris 2:32 1
Weinandt, Zach 11:52 1
Weisbecker, John 3:20 1
Weise/Begeman/O'Connor 1:00 4B
Willers, James 10:56 1

Name Time / Hole
Worth, Cory 1:44 1
Yde, Chad 2:32 1
Yue, Yin Ho 9:08 1
Zaske, Curt 11:44 1
Zielinski, Charlie 7:40 1
deWit/Hjellming/Kosiak 4:00 3

Combined Alpha Sheet: All Courses / All Players 2024 First Dakota Pro-Am Jam / Practice Round


